NORTH CAROLINA)
RUTHERFORD COUNTY)
TOWN OF LAKE LURE)

At a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Commissioners held in the office of the Mayor on Tuesday, December 4th, 1934, the following business was transacted:

Mr. W. H. Lyle, having made request of the town's officials that he be temporarily relieved of his position as full-time professional of the Municipal Golf Course in order that he may enter into a contract with the Town of Forest City, and

THAT, he be retained as part-time Pro. of the Lake Lure Municipal Golf Course with view of resuming his presetn duties in the spring of 1935; same was duly considered.

Upon motion of Commissioner Vess and seconded by Commissioner Greig, the following resolution was unanimously adopted:

WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient that the Golf Course retain the part-time services of a professional yet reduce the expenditures during the dull season of winter months, Mr. Lyle is hereby granted his request with the provisions that his present salary of \$75.00 per month and \$15.00 mileage expenses be reduced to \$30.00 per month for services and mileage expenses with the understanding that he devote at least four days per month to this course.

IT ISFURITHER ORDERED, that the Mayor be authorized to engage additional help necessary for the operation and maintenance of the Golf Course from the proceeds of the differences in the above salary arrangements with Mr. Lyle.

The above resolution shall become effective December 15th. and the Town Treasurer and Clerk is hereby instructed to notify the parties concerned and to disburse the Town's funds accordingly.

Upon motion and second, the meeting was adjourned.

Mayor

Clerk Clerk